## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

## **SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 4411**

Notice is hereby given that at 10:00 A.M. on Tuesday, July 13, 2021, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance No. 4411, which amends Sections 11.0206(a)(1) and 11.0208(e)(1) of Chapter 2 of Division 1 of Title 1 of the San Bernardino County Code.

## ORDINANCE SUMMARY

Ordinance No. 4411 amends Sections 11.0206(a)(1) and 11.0208(e)(1) of Chapter 2 of Division 1 of Title 1 of the San Bernardino County Code, related to increased fines and penalties for short-term residential rental unit violations. The ordinance declares a violation of Chapter 84.28 (Short-Term Residential Rentals) a misdemeanor and establishes increased fines and penalties for criminal and administrative citation actions based on the type of short-term rental violation.

A certified copy of the full text of the ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor, San Bernardino, California.

Voting on the ordinance was as follows:

AYES: Supervisors: Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), Janice Rutherford,

Curt Hagman, Joe Baca, Jr.

NOES: Supervisors: None

ABSENT: Supervisors: Dawn Rowe

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CURT HAGMAN, Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors